

BID SUMMARY



This document is a summary of bids received for the subject project and are provided only as a convenience. Listing of a particular bid is not a finding that such bid has been found to be responsive or accepted as complete by the City. An award of contract, if any, is subject to approval of the City Council and/or the City Manager. Contractors should refer to the contract documents for bidding information.

PROJECT TITLE: **Siempre Verde Park Rehabilitation**
 PROJECT NO.: **2015.0270**
 BID NO.: **14-15.026**

| BID OPENING | | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | | | Robert A. Bothman, Inc. | | Guerra Construction | | RGW Construction | |
|--|--|----------|---|--------------|--------------|--------------|---|-------------|--|--------------|--|--|
| DATE: Monday, August 3, 2015 TIME: 3:00 p.m. LOCATION: City Clerk's Office | | | Date Approved: 6/17/2015 Prepared by: Kyle Lei | | | | 2690 Scott Boulevard Santa Clara, CA 95050 Phone: (408) 279-2277 Fax: (408) 279-2286 | | 984 Memorex Drive Santa Clara, CA 95050 Phone: (408) 279-2027 Fax: (408) 279-2044 | | 550 Greenville Road Livermore, Ca 94550 Phone: (925) 606-2400 Fax: (925) 961-1925 | |
| ITEM NO. | ITEM | QUANTITY | UNIT COST | ITEM COST | UNIT COST | ITEM COST | UNIT COST | ITEM COST | UNIT COST | ITEM COST | | |
| BASE BID | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 1 | Mobilization and General Conditions | 1 LS | \$220,500.00 | \$220,500.00 | \$166,462.00 | \$166,462.00 | \$51,000.00 | \$51,000.00 | \$260,000.00 | \$260,000.00 | | |
| 2 | Erosion and Sedimentation Control, including SWPPP preparation and QSP inspections | 1 LS | \$5,250.00 | \$5,250.00 | \$19,173.00 | \$19,173.00 | \$11,000.00 | \$11,000.00 | \$50,000.70 | \$50,000.70 | | |
| 3 | Site Preparation | 1 LS | \$130,000.00 | \$130,000.00 | \$42,000.00 | \$42,000.00 | \$74,000.00 | \$74,000.00 | \$135,000.00 | \$135,000.00 | | |
| 4 | Demolition - Offsite | 1 LS | \$8,925.00 | \$8,925.00 | \$2,900.00 | \$2,900.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$17,000.00 | \$17,000.00 | | |
| 5 | Cut/fill (balanced) (F) | 1163 CY | \$15.75 | \$18,317.25 | \$110.00 | \$127,930.00 | \$28.00 | \$32,564.00 | \$40.00 | \$46,520.00 | | |
| 6 | Export excess cut | 251 CY | \$26.25 | \$6,588.75 | \$5.00 | \$1,255.00 | \$90.00 | \$22,590.00 | \$45.00 | \$11,295.00 | | |
| 7 | Engineered fill below pavement | 688 CY | \$47.25 | \$32,508.00 | \$15.00 | \$10,320.00 | \$93.00 | \$63,984.00 | \$11.00 | \$7,568.00 | | |
| 8 | 6" PVC SDR-26 Sanitary sewer | 75 LF | \$84.00 | \$6,300.00 | \$230.00 | \$17,250.00 | \$35.00 | \$2,625.00 | \$450.00 | \$33,750.00 | | |
| 9 | Sanitary sewer cleanout | 1 EA | \$1,575.00 | \$1,575.00 | \$390.00 | \$390.00 | \$600.00 | \$600.00 | \$750.00 | \$750.00 | | |
| 10 | Extending domestic water service from existing backflow to new building | 1 LS | \$3,675.00 | \$3,675.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$3,200.00 | \$3,200.00 | | |
| 11 | New backflow prevention assembly & enclosure with concrete pad | 1 LS | \$4,725.00 | \$4,725.00 | \$3,260.00 | \$3,260.00 | \$5,500.00 | \$5,500.00 | \$4,600.00 | \$4,600.00 | | |
| 12 | Replace water service between meter and existing backflow preventer | 1 LS | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$3,800.00 | \$3,800.00 | \$2,600.00 | \$2,600.00 | | |
| 13 | Bioretention areas | 1 LS | \$31,500.00 | \$31,500.00 | \$9,300.00 | \$9,300.00 | \$17,000.00 | \$17,000.00 | \$13,000.00 | \$13,000.00 | | |
| 14 | Mortar rock outfall | 8 EA | \$525.00 | \$4,200.00 | \$990.00 | \$7,920.00 | \$300.00 | \$2,400.00 | \$500.00 | \$4,000.00 | | |
| 15 | Storm drain manholes | 1 EA | \$4,725.00 | \$4,725.00 | \$5,280.00 | \$5,280.00 | \$8,300.00 | \$8,300.00 | \$3,550.00 | \$3,550.00 | | |
| 16 | Storm drain cleanout | 1 EA | \$1,575.00 | \$1,575.00 | \$220.00 | \$220.00 | \$600.00 | \$600.00 | \$1,100.00 | \$1,100.00 | | |
| 17 | Bioretention drainage basin inlets with domes | 2 EA | \$3,675.00 | \$7,350.00 | \$735.00 | \$1,470.00 | \$2,400.00 | \$4,800.00 | \$2,100.00 | \$4,200.00 | | |

BID SUMMARY

PROJECT TITLE: Siempre Verde Park Rehabilitation

PROJECT NO.: 2015.0270

BID NO.: 14-15.026

| BID OPENING | | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | Robert A. Bothman, Inc. | | Guerra Construction | | RGW Construction | |
|---|---|----------|---|--------------|---|--------------|--|--------------|--|--------------|
| DATE: Monday, August 3, 2015 TIME: 3:00 p.m. LOCATION: City Clerk's Office | | | Date Approved: 6/17/2015 Prepared by: Kyle Lei | | 2690 Scott Boulevard Santa Clara, CA 95050 Phone: (408) 279-2277 Fax: (408) 279-2286 | | 984 Memorex Drive Santa Clara, CA 95050 Phone: (408) 279-2027 Fax: (408) 279-2044 | | 550 Greenville Road Livermore, Ca 94550 Phone: (925) 606-2400 Fax: (925) 961-1925 | |
| ITEM NO. | ITEM | QUANTITY | UNIT COST | ITEM COST | UNIT COST | ITEM COST | UNIT COST | ITEM COST | UNIT COST | ITEM COST |
| 18 | 18" catch basin with grate | 8 EA | \$2,100.00 | \$16,800.00 | \$700.00 | \$5,600.00 | \$1,600.00 | \$12,800.00 | \$1,650.00 | \$13,200.00 |
| 19 | Area drain with grate | 1 EA | \$1,050.00 | \$1,050.00 | \$600.00 | \$600.00 | \$950.00 | \$950.00 | \$1,800.00 | \$1,800.00 |
| 20 | Field inlet | 5 EA | \$4,200.00 | \$21,000.00 | \$1,380.00 | \$6,900.00 | \$1,900.00 | \$9,500.00 | \$2,700.00 | \$13,500.00 |
| 21 | 8" PVC SDR-26 storm drain pipes | 768 LF | \$94.50 | \$72,576.00 | \$30.00 | \$23,040.00 | \$45.00 | \$34,560.00 | \$35.00 | \$26,880.00 |
| 22 | 10" PVC SDR-26 storm drain pipes | 210 LF | \$104.24 | \$21,890.40 | \$49.00 | \$10,290.00 | \$55.00 | \$11,550.00 | \$44.00 | \$9,240.00 |
| 23 | 8" Ductile iron pipe CL 52 | 208 LF | \$126.00 | \$26,208.00 | \$122.00 | \$25,376.00 | \$55.00 | \$11,440.00 | \$65.00 | \$13,520.00 |
| 24 | 4" PVC SDR-35 perforated pipe | 43 LF | \$68.25 | \$2,934.75 | \$2.00 | \$86.00 | \$40.00 | \$1,720.00 | \$15.00 | \$645.00 |
| 25 | Install 3" curb drain | 1 LS | \$2,625.00 | \$2,625.00 | \$450.00 | \$450.00 | \$950.00 | \$950.00 | \$1,400.00 | \$1,400.00 |
| 26 | Concrete Paving - Pedestrian | 4042 SF | \$12.60 | \$50,929.20 | \$11.00 | \$44,462.00 | \$11.50 | \$46,483.00 | \$18.00 | \$72,756.00 |
| 27 | Concrete Paving - Vehicular | 16732 SF | \$14.70 | \$245,960.40 | \$10.50 | \$175,686.00 | \$13.50 | \$225,882.00 | \$19.00 | \$317,908.00 |
| 28 | Basketball Court Paving | 4250 SF | \$15.75 | \$66,937.50 | \$6.70 | \$28,475.00 | \$4.50 | \$19,125.00 | \$19.00 | \$80,750.00 |
| 29 | City standard sidewalk and base | 293 SF | \$15.75 | \$4,614.75 | \$10.00 | \$2,930.00 | \$13.00 | \$3,809.00 | \$27.00 | \$7,911.00 |
| 30 | City standard curb & gutter and base | 108 LF | \$36.75 | \$3,969.00 | \$70.00 | \$7,560.00 | \$47.00 | \$5,076.00 | \$90.00 | \$9,720.00 |
| 31 | Curb Ramp and base | 2 EA | \$4,200.00 | \$8,400.00 | \$1,450.00 | \$2,900.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$4,600.00 | \$9,200.00 |
| 32 | Driveway and base | 128 SF | \$36.75 | \$4,704.00 | \$17.00 | \$2,176.00 | \$16.00 | \$2,048.00 | \$43.00 | \$5,504.00 |
| 33 | Detectable truncated domes | 27 SF | \$36.75 | \$992.25 | \$45.00 | \$1,215.00 | \$45.00 | \$1,215.00 | \$100.00 | \$2,700.00 |
| 34 | Flagstone paving on concrete base | 375 SF | \$52.50 | \$19,687.50 | \$33.00 | \$12,375.00 | \$16.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$26.00 | \$9,750.00 |
| 35 | Concrete seatwall w/ skatestops | 161 LF | \$236.25 | \$38,036.25 | \$172.00 | \$27,692.00 | \$84.00 | \$13,524.00 | \$350.00 | \$56,350.00 |
| 36 | Concrete band - 8-inch | 212 LF | \$36.75 | \$7,791.00 | \$21.00 | \$4,452.00 | \$17.00 | \$3,604.00 | \$49.00 | \$10,388.00 |
| 37 | Concrete band - 12-inch | 146 LF | \$42.00 | \$6,132.00 | \$27.00 | \$3,942.00 | \$20.00 | \$2,920.00 | \$52.00 | \$7,592.00 |
| 38 | Concrete band - 18-inch | 45 LF | \$46.00 | \$2,070.00 | \$37.00 | \$1,665.00 | \$28.00 | \$1,260.00 | \$75.00 | \$3,375.00 |
| 39 | Concrete curb | 68 LF | \$34.65 | \$2,356.20 | \$35.00 | \$2,380.00 | \$25.00 | \$1,700.00 | \$66.00 | \$4,488.00 |
| 40 | Metal entrance arch | 1 LS | \$95,800.00 | \$95,800.00 | \$22,000.00 | \$22,000.00 | \$65,000.00 | \$65,000.00 | \$87,000.00 | \$87,000.00 |
| 41 | Restroom w/ storage room, incl. utilities & pad | 1 LS | \$315,000.00 | \$315,000.00 | \$214,000.00 | \$214,000.00 | \$226,000.00 | \$226,000.00 | \$207,000.00 | \$207,000.00 |
| 42 | Site electrical | 1 LS | \$131,250.00 | \$131,250.00 | \$97,500.00 | \$97,500.00 | \$107,000.00 | \$107,000.00 | \$125,000.00 | \$125,000.00 |
| 43 | Poured-in-place surfacing | 1 LS | \$168,000.00 | \$168,000.00 | \$128,900.00 | \$128,900.00 | \$105,000.00 | \$105,000.00 | \$119,000.00 | \$119,000.00 |
| 44 | Play equipment | 1 LS | \$162,750.00 | \$162,750.00 | \$145,000.00 | \$145,000.00 | \$149,000.00 | \$149,000.00 | \$140,000.00 | \$140,000.00 |
| 45 | Exercise equipment | 1 LS | \$15,750.00 | \$15,750.00 | \$17,000.00 | \$17,000.00 | \$16,500.00 | \$16,500.00 | \$25,000.00 | \$25,000.00 |
| 46 | Acrylic surfacing & lines | 4250 SF | \$1.58 | \$6,693.75 | \$2.10 | \$8,925.00 | \$3.00 | \$12,750.00 | \$2.00 | \$8,500.00 |
| 47 | Prefab steel fence, 3-1/2' high, with two gates | 1 LS | \$20,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$12,600.00 | \$12,600.00 | \$14,200.00 | \$14,200.00 | \$15,500.00 | \$15,500.00 |
| 48 | 6' Chain Link Fence with coating | 24 LF | \$52.50 | \$1,260.00 | \$73.00 | \$1,752.00 | \$190.00 | \$4,560.00 | \$112.00 | \$2,688.00 |
| 49 | 4' Chain Link Fence with coating | 152 LF | \$42.00 | \$6,384.00 | \$38.00 | \$5,776.00 | \$47.00 | \$7,144.00 | \$46.00 | \$6,992.00 |
| 50 | 4' Chain Link gate with coating | 1 EA | \$1,470.00 | \$1,470.00 | \$629.00 | \$629.00 | \$600.00 | \$600.00 | \$1,400.00 | \$1,400.00 |

BID SUMMARY

PROJECT TITLE: Siempre Verde Park Rehabilitation

PROJECT NO.: 2015.0270

BID NO.: 14-15.026

| BID OPENING | | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | Robert A. Bothman, Inc. | | Guerra Construction | | RGW Construction | |
|---|---|----------|---|----------------|---|----------------|--|-------------------|--|----------------|
| DATE: Monday, August 3, 2015 TIME: 3:00 p.m. LOCATION: City Clerk's Office | | | Date Approved: 6/17/2015 Prepared by: Kyle Lei | | 2690 Scott Boulevard Santa Clara, CA 95050 Phone: (408) 279-2277 Fax: (408) 279-2286 | | 984 Memorex Drive Santa Clara, CA 95050 Phone: (408) 279-2027 Fax: (408) 279-2044 | | 550 Greenville Road Livermore, Ca 94550 Phone: (925) 606-2400 Fax: (925) 961-1925 | |
| ITEM NO. | ITEM | QUANTITY | UNIT COST | ITEM COST | UNIT COST | ITEM COST | UNIT COST | ITEM COST | UNIT COST | ITEM COST |
| 51 | Bottom rail on existing 12' chain link fence | 196 LF | \$10.50 | \$2,058.00 | \$8.00 | \$1,568.00 | \$8.00 | \$1,568.00 | \$12.00 | \$2,352.00 |
| 52 | Trash receptacles | 6 EA | \$1,470.00 | \$8,820.00 | \$950.00 | \$5,700.00 | \$850.00 | \$5,100.00 | \$4,600.00 | \$27,600.00 |
| 53 | Picnic table | 4 EA | \$3,045.00 | \$12,180.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$14,000.00 | \$3,300.00 | \$13,200.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$16,000.00 |
| 54 | BBQ post and grill installation | 2 EA | \$1,050.00 | \$2,100.00 | \$330.00 | \$660.00 | \$2,200.00 | \$4,400.00 | \$3,300.00 | \$6,600.00 |
| 55 | Hot ash receptacle | 2 EA | \$840.00 | \$1,680.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$700.00 | \$1,400.00 | \$2,550.00 | \$5,100.00 |
| 56 | Bench, steel, with back, 6' length | 11 EA | \$2,100.00 | \$23,100.00 | \$1,600.00 | \$17,600.00 | \$1,300.00 | \$14,300.00 | \$1,870.00 | \$20,570.00 |
| 57 | Bench, steel, with back, 8' length | 6 EA | \$2,100.00 | \$12,600.00 | \$1,800.00 | \$10,800.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$9,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$12,000.00 |
| 58 | Bench, steel, without back, 6' length | 2 EA | \$1,890.00 | \$3,780.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$1,900.00 | \$3,800.00 | \$1,700.00 | \$3,400.00 |
| 59 | Game table | 3 EA | \$2,100.00 | \$6,300.00 | \$2,800.00 | \$8,400.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$7,500.00 | \$2,400.00 | \$7,200.00 |
| 60 | Bollard, folding | 2 EA | \$1,575.00 | \$3,150.00 | \$650.00 | \$1,300.00 | \$1,100.00 | \$2,200.00 | \$850.00 | \$1,700.00 |
| 61 | Bollard, retractable | 1 EA | \$1,600.00 | \$1,600.00 | \$1,750.00 | \$1,750.00 | \$1,150.00 | \$1,150.00 | \$1,360.00 | \$1,360.00 |
| 62 | Bicycle rack | 9 EA | \$903.00 | \$8,127.00 | \$980.00 | \$8,820.00 | \$825.00 | \$7,425.00 | \$900.00 | \$8,100.00 |
| 63 | Basketball hoop, backboard, and post | 2 EA | \$3,150.00 | \$6,300.00 | \$4,700.00 | \$9,400.00 | \$4,200.00 | \$8,400.00 | \$3,100.00 | \$6,200.00 |
| 64 | Relocate existing boulders | 9 EA | \$315.00 | \$2,835.00 | \$200.00 | \$1,800.00 | \$165.00 | \$1,485.00 ** | \$40.00 | \$360.00 |
| 65 | Boulders | 1 EA | \$903.00 | \$903.00 | \$1,250.00 | \$1,250.00 | \$5,500.00 | \$5,500.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$1,200.00 |
| 66 | Install dedication plaque to be furnished by City | 1 LS | \$525.00 | \$525.00 | \$900.00 | \$900.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$650.00 | \$650.00 |
| 67 | Soil preparation and fine grading | 1 LS | \$36,750.00 | \$36,750.00 | \$23,800.00 | \$23,800.00 | \$28,000.00 | \$28,000.00 | \$25,000.00 | \$25,000.00 |
| 68 | Tree - 36 inch box size | 4 EA | \$735.00 | \$2,940.00 | \$1,270.00 | \$5,080.00 | \$750.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$1,250.00 | \$5,000.00 |
| 69 | Tree - 24 inch box size | 1 EA | \$367.50 | \$367.50 | \$1,450.00 | \$1,450.00 | \$600.00 | \$600.00 | \$650.00 | \$650.00 |
| 70 | Tree - 15 gal size | 73 EA | \$157.50 | \$11,497.50 | \$197.00 | \$14,381.00 | \$300.00 | \$21,900.00 | \$200.00 | \$14,600.00 |
| 71 | Turf from sod | 19397 SF | \$0.79 | \$15,275.14 | \$0.50 | \$9,698.50 | \$3.50 | \$67,889.50 | \$1.00 | \$19,397.00 |
| 72 | Shrubs - 5 gallon | 97 EA | \$31.50 | \$3,055.50 | \$31.00 | \$3,007.00 | \$50.00 | \$4,850.00 | \$35.00 | \$3,395.00 |
| 73 | Shrubs - 1 gallon | 1568 EA | \$15.75 | \$24,696.00 | \$9.00 | \$14,112.00 | \$28.00 | \$43,904.00 | \$16.00 | \$25,088.00 |
| 74 | Mulch, 3" layer | 243 CY | \$57.75 | \$14,033.25 | \$35.00 | \$8,505.00 | \$55.00 | \$13,365.00 | \$75.00 | \$18,225.00 |
| 75 | Root barrier | 1252 LF | \$10.50 | \$13,146.00 | \$10.00 | \$12,520.00 | \$11.00 | \$13,772.00 | \$8.00 | \$10,016.00 |
| 76 | Irrigation system | 1 LS | \$241,500.00 | \$241,500.00 | \$182,900.00 | \$182,900.00 | \$170,000.00 | \$170,000.00 | \$149,000.00 | \$149,000.00 |
| 77 | Plant establishment period | 1 LS | \$12,600.00 | \$12,600.00 | \$15,300.00 | \$15,300.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$24,000.00 | \$24,000.00 |
| 78 | Recycling receptacles | 6 EA | \$1,470.00 | \$8,820.00 | \$915.00 | \$5,490.00 | \$785.00 | \$4,710.00 | \$4,750.00 | \$28,500.00 |
| TOTAL BASE BID: | | | | \$2,523,474.84 | | \$1,849,855.50 | | \$1,901,051.50 ** | | \$2,458,053.70 |

ADDITIVE BID ITEM A

| | | | | | | | | | | |
|----|--------------------------------|------|------------|------------|-------------|-------------|-------------|-------------|-------------|-------------|
| A1 | Well Construction Mobilization | 1 LS | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$22,900.00 | \$22,900.00 | \$39,000.00 | \$39,000.00 | \$32,000.00 | \$32,000.00 |
|----|--------------------------------|------|------------|------------|-------------|-------------|-------------|-------------|-------------|-------------|

BID SUMMARY

PROJECT TITLE: **Siempre Verde Park Rehabilitation**

PROJECT NO.: **2015.0270**

BID NO.: **14-15.026**

| BID OPENING | | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | Robert A. Bothman, Inc. | | Guerra Construction | | RGW Construction | |
|---|--|----------|---|--------------|---|--------------|--|---------------|--|--------------|
| DATE: Monday, August 3, 2015 TIME: 3:00 p.m. LOCATION: City Clerk's Office | | | Date Approved: 6/17/2015 Prepared by: Kyle Lei | | 2690 Scott Boulevard Santa Clara, CA 95050 Phone: (408) 279-2277 Fax: (408) 279-2286 | | 984 Memorex Drive Santa Clara, CA 95050 Phone: (408) 279-2027 Fax: (408) 279-2044 | | 550 Greenville Road Livermore, Ca 94550 Phone: (925) 606-2400 Fax: (925) 961-1925 | |
| ITEM NO. | ITEM | QUANTITY | UNIT COST | ITEM COST | UNIT COST | ITEM COST | UNIT COST | ITEM COST | UNIT COST | ITEM COST |
| A2 | 30-inch Diameter Conductor Casing | 25 LF | \$250.00 | \$6,250.00 | \$542.00 | \$13,550.00 | \$560.00 | \$14,000.00 | \$260.00 | \$6,500.00 |
| A3 | 8-1/4-inch Diameter Pilot Bore | 450 LF | \$60.00 | \$27,000.00 | \$55.00 | \$24,750.00 | \$60.00 | \$27,000.00 | \$32.23 | \$14,503.50 |
| A4 | Electric Resistance and Gamma Ray Logging (E-log) | 1 LS | \$3,500.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$4,335.00 | \$4,335.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$5,500.00 | \$5,500.00 |
| A5 | 17-1/4-inch Diameter Final Bore | 350 LF | \$65.00 | \$22,750.00 | \$87.00 | \$30,450.00 | \$90.00 | \$31,500.00 | \$85.72 | \$30,002.00 |
| A6 | Install 8-inch Diameter SDR17 PVC Casing | 120 LF | \$40.00 | \$4,800.00 | \$44.00 | \$5,280.00 | \$45.00 | \$5,400.00 | \$125.00 | \$15,000.00 |
| A7 | Install 8-inch Diameter SDR17 PVC Screens | 230 LF | \$50.00 | \$11,500.00 | \$66.00 | \$15,180.00 | \$67.00 | \$15,410.00 | \$86.96 | \$20,000.80 |
| A8 | Install 1/4" x No. 10 Filter Pack | 250 LF | \$10.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$38.00 | \$9,500.00 | \$39.00 | \$9,750.00 | \$42.00 | \$10,500.00 |
| A9 | Install 10-sack Sanitary Seal | 100 LF | \$75.00 | \$7,500.00 | \$44.00 | \$4,400.00 | \$45.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$150.00 | \$15,000.00 |
| A10 | Well Development | 24 HOUR | \$500.00 | \$12,000.00 | \$542.00 | \$13,008.00 | \$560.00 | \$13,440.00 | \$425.00 | \$10,200.00 |
| A11 | Pump Testing | 1 LS | \$17,500.00 | \$17,500.00 | \$8,670.00 | \$8,670.00 | \$8,900.00 | \$8,900.00 | \$25,000.00 | \$25,000.00 |
| A12 | Construct Wellhead Pedestal | 1 LS | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,419.00 | \$5,419.00 | \$5,600.00 | \$5,600.00 | \$12,000.00 | \$12,000.00 |
| A13 | Install 3-inch Diameter PVC Drop Pipe, Downhole Power Conductors, Tag Line and Sounding Tube | 320 LF | \$50.00 | \$16,000.00 | \$95.00 | \$30,400.00 | \$98.00 | \$31,360.00 | \$111.00 | \$35,520.00 |
| A14 | Install Submersible Pump | 1 LS | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$10,800.00 | \$10,800.00 | \$11,100.00 | \$11,100.00 | \$9,500.00 | \$9,500.00 |
| A15 | Install Wellhead Piping and Hydro-pneumatic System | 1 LS | \$15,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$29,000.00 | \$29,000.00 | \$22,500.00 | \$22,500.00 | \$27,000.00 | \$27,000.00 |
| A16 | Install Electrical Service and Controls | 1 LS | \$50,000.00 | \$50,000.00 | \$62,700.00 | \$62,700.00 | \$121,000.00 | \$121,000.00 | \$37,500.00 | \$37,500.00 |
| TOTAL ADDITIVE BID ITEM A: | | | | \$211,300.00 | \$290,342.00 | | \$364,960.00 | | \$305,726.30 | |
| ADDITIVE BID ITEM B | | | | | | | | | | |
| B1 | Mobilization and General Conditions | 1 LS | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$300.00 | \$300.00 | \$2,800.00 | \$2,800.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 |
| B2 | Stormwater pollution prevention | 1 LS | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$350.00 | \$350.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$1,200.00 ** | \$500.00 | \$500.00 |
| B3 | Demolition - Offsite | 1 LS | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$2,600.00 | \$2,600.00 | \$1,700.00 | \$1,700.00 ** | \$8,500.00 | \$8,500.00 |
| B4 | Detectable Truncated Domes | 18 SF | \$35.00 | \$630.00 | \$50.00 | \$900.00 | \$60.00 | \$1,080.00 | \$100.00 | \$1,800.00 |
| B5 | Deduct Base bid curb ramp and base (Same as Bid Item 30) | 1 EA | (\$4,200.00) | (\$4,200.00) | (\$1,350.00) | (\$1,350.00) | (\$3,000.00) | (\$3,000.00) | (\$3,500.00) | (\$3,500.00) |
| B6 | Concrete paving - Pedestrian | 83 SF | \$12.00 | \$996.00 | \$13.00 | \$1,079.00 | \$12.00 | \$996.00 | \$23.00 | \$1,909.00 |

BID SUMMARY

PROJECT TITLE: Siempre Verde Park Rehabilitation

PROJECT NO.: 2015.0270

BID NO.: 14-15.026

| BID OPENING | | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | Robert A. Bothman, Inc. | | Guerra Construction | | RGW Construction | |
|---|---|----------|---|----------------|---|----------------|--|-------------------|--|----------------|
| DATE: Monday, August 3, 2015 TIME: 3:00 p.m. LOCATION: City Clerk's Office | | | Date Approved: 6/17/2015 Prepared by: Kyle Lei | | 2690 Scott Boulevard Santa Clara, CA 95050 Phone: (408) 279-2277 Fax: (408) 279-2286 | | 984 Memorex Drive Santa Clara, CA 95050 Phone: (408) 279-2027 Fax: (408) 279-2044 | | 550 Greenville Road Livermore, Ca 94550 Phone: (925) 606-2400 Fax: (925) 961-1925 | |
| ITEM NO. | ITEM | QUANTITY | UNIT COST | ITEM COST | UNIT COST | ITEM COST | UNIT COST | ITEM COST | UNIT COST | ITEM COST |
| B7 | City std. sidewalk and base | 300 SF | \$10.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$9.00 | \$2,700.00 | \$12.00 | \$3,600.00 | \$22.00 | \$6,600.00 |
| B8 | City std. curb & gutter & base, incl. courtesy curb, flush curb, & 9" full depth AC | 135 LF | \$50.00 | \$6,750.00 | \$46.00 | \$6,210.00 | \$47.00 | \$6,345.00 | \$86.00 | \$11,610.00 |
| B9 | City std. vertical curb & base | 22 LF | \$35.00 | \$770.00 | \$54.00 | \$1,188.00 | \$28.00 | \$616.00 | \$108.00 | \$2,376.00 |
| B10 | Soil preparation and fine grading | 529 SF | \$0.75 | \$396.75 | \$1.00 | \$529.00 | \$2.00 | \$1,058.00 | \$2.00 | \$1,058.00 |
| B11 | Tree - 24 inch box size | 2 EA | \$350.00 | \$700.00 | \$700.00 | \$1,400.00 | \$550.00 | \$1,100.00 | \$400.00 | \$800.00 |
| B12 | Shrubs - 1 gallon | 30 EA | \$12.00 | \$360.00 | \$12.00 | \$360.00 | \$28.00 | \$840.00 | \$15.00 | \$450.00 |
| B13 | Mulch, 3" layer | 5 CY | \$55.00 | \$275.00 | \$68.00 | \$340.00 | \$65.00 | \$325.00 | \$75.00 | \$375.00 |
| B14 | Root barrier | 108 LF | \$7.00 | \$756.00 | \$9.00 | \$972.00 | \$17.00 | \$1,836.00 | \$8.00 | \$864.00 |
| B15 | Irrigation system | 529 SF | \$4.00 | \$2,116.00 | \$3.00 | \$1,587.00 | \$12.00 | \$6,348.00 | \$3.00 | \$1,587.00 |
| TOTAL ADDITIVE BID ITEM B: | | | | \$33,549.75 | | \$19,165.00 | | \$26,844.00 | | \$39,929.00 |
| ADDITIVE BID ITEM C | | | | | | | | | | |
| C1 | Arbor Shade Canopy | 1 LS | \$60,000.00 | \$60,000.00 | \$50,700.00 | \$50,700.00 | \$58,000.00 | \$58,000.00 | \$52,000.00 | \$52,000.00 |
| TOTAL ADDITIVE BID ITEM C: | | | | \$60,000.00 | | \$50,700.00 | | \$58,000.00 | | \$52,000.00 |
| ADDITIVE BID ITEM D | | | | | | | | | | |
| D1 | Shade canopy at picnic tables | 2 EA | \$8,400.00 | \$16,800.00 | \$8,000.00 | \$16,000.00 | \$7,900.00 | \$15,800.00 | \$7,500.00 | \$15,000.00 |
| D2 | Ping Pong Table | 2 EA | \$10,500.00 | \$21,000.00 | \$3,900.00 | \$7,800.00 | \$4,300.00 | \$8,600.00 | \$11,700.00 | \$23,400.00 |
| TOTAL ADDITIVE BID D: | | | | \$37,800.00 | | \$23,800.00 | | \$24,400.00 | | \$38,400.00 |
| TOTAL BASE BID: | | | | \$2,523,474.84 | | \$1,849,855.50 | | \$1,901,051.50 ** | | \$2,458,053.70 |
| TOTAL BASE BID + ADDITIVE BID ITEM A: | | | | \$2,734,774.84 | | \$2,140,197.50 | | \$2,266,011.50 | | \$2,763,780.00 |
| TOTAL BASE BID + ADDITIVE BID ITEMS A & B: | | | | \$2,768,324.59 | | \$2,159,362.50 | | \$2,292,855.50 ** | | \$2,803,709.00 |
| TOTAL BASE BID + ADDITIVE BID ITEMS A, B, & C: | | | | \$2,828,324.59 | | \$2,210,062.50 | | \$2,350,855.50 | | \$2,855,709.00 |
| TOTAL BASE BID + ADDITIVE BID ITEMS A, B, C & D: | | | | \$2,866,124.59 | | \$2,233,862.50 | | \$2,375,255.50 ** | | \$2,894,109.00 |

BID SUMMARY

PROJECT TITLE: **Siempre Verde Park Rehabilitation**

PROJECT NO.: **2015.0270**

BID NO.: **14-15.026**

| BID OPENING DATE: Monday, August 3, 2015 TIME: 3:00 p.m. LOCATION: City Clerk's Office | | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE Date Approved: 6/17/2015 Prepared by: Kyle Lei | | | Robert A. Bothman, Inc. 2690 Scott Boulevard Santa Clara, CA. 95050 Phone: (408) 279-2277 Fax: (408) 279-2286 | | Guerra Construction 984 Memorex Drive Santa Clara, CA 95050 Phone: (408) 279-2027 Fax: (408) 279-2044 | | RGW Construction 550 Greenville Road Livermore, Ca 94550 Phone: (925) 606-2400 Fax: (925) 961-1925 | |
|--|------|----------|---|-----------|------------------------------------|---|--|---|------------------------------------|--|--|
| ITEM NO. | ITEM | QUANTITY | UNIT COST | ITEM COST | UNIT COST | ITEM COST | UNIT COST | ITEM COST | UNIT COST | ITEM COST | |
| SUBCONTRACTORS: | | | | | Playgrounds Unlimited | | Pisor Fence | | Restroom Facilities | | |
| | | | | | Bailey Fence | | Restroom Facilities | | W.C. Maloney | | |
| | | | | | Maggiore Bros. Drilling | | Spectra Turf | | Wayne Switchers | | |
| | | | | | Restroom Facilities | | Bariteau Construction | | Columbia Electric | | |
| | | | | | Beatson Electric | | Playgrounds Unlimited | | Team EES | | |
| | | | | | Flex Ground | | Lonestar Landscape | | Pisor Fence | | |
| | | | | | | | Maggiore Bros. Drilling, Inc. | | Lonestar Landscape | | |
| | | | | | | | DC Electric | | Flex Ground | | |
| | | | | | | | | | Ross Recreation Equipment | | |
| | | | | | | | | | Martell Water Systems | | |
| | | | | | | | | | S Kwok Engineers | | |
| SECURITIES: | | | | | 10% Bid Bond | | 10% Bid Bond | | 10% Bid Bond | | |
| | | | | | ** Addenda #'s 1-5 Received | | ** Math Error Corrected and Addenda #'s 1-5 Received. Missing supporting documents for Local Business Inclusion Ordinance | | ** Addenda #'s 1-5 Received | | |
| NOTES: | | | | | | | | | | | |

Reviewed by:  Date: 8/4/15
 Kyle Lei, Project Manager

Reviewed by:  Date: 8/5/15
 Nick Thom, Acting City Engineer

BID SUMMARY



PROJECT TITLE: Siempre Verde Park Rehabilitation
PROJECT NO.: 2015.0270
BID NO.: 14-15.026

| BID OPENING | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | Bay Construction | | |
|---|--|---|--------------|--|--------------|--------------|
| DATE: Monday, August 3, 2015 TIME: 3:00 p.m. LOCATION: City Clerk's Office | | Date Approved: 6/17/2015 Prepared by: Kyle Lei | | 4026 Martin Luther King Jr. Way Oakland, CA 94609 Phone: (510) 658-7225 Fax: (510) 658-4890 | | |
| ITEM NO. | ITEM | QUANTITY | UNIT COST | ITEM COST | UNIT COST | ITEM COST |
| BASE BID | | | | | | |
| 1 | Mobilization and General Conditions | 1 LS | \$220,500.00 | \$220,500.00 | \$156,000.00 | \$156,000.00 |
| 2 | Erosion and Sedimentation Control, including SWPPP preparation and QSP inspections | 1 LS | \$5,250.00 | \$5,250.00 | \$31,200.00 | \$31,200.00 |
| 3 | Site Preparation | 1 LS | \$130,000.00 | \$130,000.00 | \$54,000.00 | \$54,000.00 |
| 4 | Demolition - Offsite | 1 LS | \$8,925.00 | \$8,925.00 | \$9,600.00 | \$9,600.00 |
| 5 | Cut/fill (balanced) (F) | 1163 CY | \$15.75 | \$18,317.25 | \$12.00 | \$13,956.00 |
| 6 | Export excess cut | 251 CY | \$26.25 | \$6,588.75 | \$48.00 | \$12,048.00 |
| 7 | Engineered fill below pavement | 688 CY | \$47.25 | \$32,508.00 | \$48.00 | \$33,024.00 |
| 8 | 6" PVC SDR-26 Sanitary sewer | 75 LF | \$84.00 | \$6,300.00 | \$240.00 | \$18,000.00 |
| 9 | Sanitary sewer cleanout | 1 EA | \$1,575.00 | \$1,575.00 | \$300.00 | \$300.00 |
| 10 | Extending domestic water service from existing backflow to new building | 1 LS | \$3,675.00 | \$3,675.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$1,200.00 |
| 11 | New backflow prevention assembly & enclosure with concrete pad | 1 LS | \$4,725.00 | \$4,725.00 | \$2,400.00 | \$2,400.00 |
| 12 | Replace water service between meter and existing backflow preventer | 1 LS | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$1,200.00 |
| 13 | Bioretention areas | 1 LS | \$31,500.00 | \$31,500.00 | \$52,080.00 | \$52,080.00 |
| 14 | Mortar rock outfall | 8 EA | \$525.00 | \$4,200.00 | \$420.00 | \$3,360.00 |
| 15 | Storm drain manholes | 1 EA | \$4,725.00 | \$4,725.00 | \$5,280.00 | \$5,280.00 |
| 16 | Storm drain cleanout | 1 EA | \$1,575.00 | \$1,575.00 | \$300.00 | \$300.00 |
| 17 | Bioretention drainage basin inlets with domes | 2 EA | \$3,675.00 | \$7,350.00 | \$720.00 | \$1,440.00 |

BID SUMMARY

PROJECT TITLE: Siempre Verde Park Rehabilitation

PROJECT NO.: 2015.0270

BID NO.: 14-15.026

| BID OPENING | | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | Bay Construction | |
|---|---|----------|---|--------------|--|--------------|
| DATE: Monday, August 3, 2015 TIME: 3:00 p.m. LOCATION: City Clerk's Office | | | Date Approved: 6/17/2015 Prepared by: Kyle Lei | | 4026 Martin Luther King Jr. Way Oakland, CA 94609 Phone: (510) 658-7225 Fax: (510) 658-4890 | |
| ITEM NO. | ITEM | QUANTITY | UNIT COST | ITEM COST | UNIT COST | ITEM COST |
| 18 | 18" catch basin with grate | 8 EA | \$2,100.00 | \$16,800.00 | \$540.00 | \$4,320.00 |
| 19 | Area drain with grate | 1 EA | \$1,050.00 | \$1,050.00 | \$120.00 | \$120.00 |
| 20 | Field inlet | 5 EA | \$4,200.00 | \$21,000.00 | \$120.00 | \$600.00 |
| 21 | 8" PVC SDR-26 storm drain pipes | 768 LF | \$94.50 | \$72,576.00 | \$48.00 | \$36,864.00 |
| 22 | 10" PVC SDR-26 storm drain pipes | 210 LF | \$104.24 | \$21,890.40 | \$60.00 | \$12,600.00 |
| 23 | 8" Ductile iron pipe CL 52 | 208 LF | \$126.00 | \$26,208.00 | \$105.60 | \$21,964.80 |
| 24 | 4" PVC SDR-35 perforated pipe | 43 LF | \$68.25 | \$2,934.75 | \$36.00 | \$1,548.00 |
| 25 | Install 3" curb drain | 1 LS | \$2,625.00 | \$2,625.00 | \$540.00 | \$540.00 |
| 26 | Concrete Paving - Pedestrian | 4042 SF | \$12.60 | \$50,929.20 | \$24.00 | \$97,008.00 |
| 27 | Concrete Paving - Vehicular | 16732 SF | \$14.70 | \$245,960.40 | \$36.00 | \$602,352.00 |
| 28 | Basketball Court Paving | 4250 SF | \$15.75 | \$66,937.50 | \$36.00 | \$153,000.00 |
| 29 | City standard sidewalk and base | 293 SF | \$15.75 | \$4,614.75 | \$24.00 | \$7,032.00 |
| 30 | City standard curb & gutter and base | 108 LF | \$36.75 | \$3,969.00 | \$60.00 | \$6,480.00 |
| 31 | Curb Ramp and base | 2 EA | \$4,200.00 | \$8,400.00 | \$2,640.00 | \$5,280.00 |
| 32 | Driveway and base | 128 SF | \$36.75 | \$4,704.00 | \$36.00 | \$4,608.00 |
| 33 | Detectable truncated domes | 27 SF | \$36.75 | \$992.25 | \$48.00 | \$1,296.00 |
| 34 | Flagstone paving on concrete base | 375 SF | \$52.50 | \$19,687.50 | \$60.00 | \$22,500.00 |
| 35 | Concrete seatwall w/ skatestops | 161 LF | \$236.25 | \$38,036.25 | \$96.00 | \$15,456.00 |
| 36 | Concrete band - 8-inch | 212 LF | \$36.75 | \$7,791.00 | \$32.40 | \$6,868.80 |
| 37 | Concrete band - 12-inch | 146 LF | \$42.00 | \$6,132.00 | \$43.20 | \$6,307.20 |
| 38 | Concrete band - 18-inch | 45 LF | \$46.00 | \$2,070.00 | \$54.00 | \$2,430.00 |
| 39 | Concrete curb | 68 LF | \$34.65 | \$2,356.20 | \$36.00 | \$2,448.00 |
| 40 | Metal entrance arch | 1 LS | \$95,800.00 | \$95,800.00 | \$115,200.00 | \$115,200.00 |
| 41 | Restroom w/ storage room, incl. utilities & pad | 1 LS | \$315,000.00 | \$315,000.00 | \$216,000.00 | \$216,000.00 |
| 42 | Site electrical | 1 LS | \$131,250.00 | \$131,250.00 | \$120,000.00 | \$120,000.00 |
| 43 | Poured-in-place surfacing | 1 LS | \$168,000.00 | \$168,000.00 | \$105,600.00 | \$105,600.00 |
| 44 | Play equipment | 1 LS | \$162,750.00 | \$162,750.00 | \$168,000.00 | \$168,000.00 |
| 45 | Exercise equipment | 1 LS | \$15,750.00 | \$15,750.00 | \$20,400.00 | \$20,400.00 |
| 46 | Acrylic surfacing & lines | 4250 SF | \$1.58 | \$6,693.75 | \$3.00 | \$12,750.00 |
| 47 | Prefab steel fence, 3-1/2' high, with two gates | 1 LS | \$20,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$96.00 | \$96.00 |
| 48 | 6' Chain Link Fence with coating | 24 LF | \$52.50 | \$1,260.00 | \$48.00 | \$1,152.00 |
| 49 | 4' Chain Link Fence with coating | 152 LF | \$42.00 | \$6,384.00 | \$36.00 | \$5,472.00 |
| 50 | 4' Chain Link gate with coating | 1 EA | \$1,470.00 | \$1,470.00 | \$48.00 | \$48.00 |

BID SUMMARY

PROJECT TITLE: Siempre Verde Park Rehabilitation

PROJECT NO.: 2015.0270

BID NO.: 14-15.026

| BID OPENING | | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | Bay Construction | |
|-------------------------------|---|----------|--------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|--------------|
| DATE: Monday, August 3, 2015 | | | Date Approved: 6/17/2015 | | 4026 Martin Luther King Jr. Way | |
| TIME: 3:00 p.m. | | | Prepared by: Kyle Lei | | Oakland, CA 94609 | |
| LOCATION: City Clerk's Office | | | | | Phone: (510) 658-7225 | |
| | | | | | Fax: (510) 658-4890 | |
| ITEM NO. | ITEM | QUANTITY | UNIT COST | ITEM COST | UNIT COST | ITEM COST |
| 51 | Bottom rail on existing 12' chain link fence | 196 LF | \$10.50 | \$2,058.00 | \$12.00 | \$2,352.00 |
| 52 | Trash receptacles | 6 EA | \$1,470.00 | \$8,820.00 | \$1,440.00 | \$8,640.00 |
| 53 | Picnic table | 4 EA | \$3,045.00 | \$12,180.00 | \$4,200.00 | \$16,800.00 |
| 54 | BBQ post and grill installation | 2 EA | \$1,050.00 | \$2,100.00 | \$600.00 | \$1,200.00 |
| 55 | Hot ash receptacle | 2 EA | \$840.00 | \$1,680.00 | \$1,320.00 | \$2,640.00 |
| 56 | Bench, steel, with back, 6' length | 11 EA | \$2,100.00 | \$23,100.00 | \$1,884.00 | \$20,724.00 |
| 57 | Bench, steel, with back, 8' length | 6 EA | \$2,100.00 | \$12,600.00 | \$2,016.00 | \$12,096.00 |
| 58 | Bench, steel, without back, 6' length | 2 EA | \$1,890.00 | \$3,780.00 | \$1,716.00 | \$3,432.00 |
| 59 | Game table | 3 EA | \$2,100.00 | \$6,300.00 | \$3,204.00 | \$9,612.00 |
| 60 | Bollard, folding | 2 EA | \$1,575.00 | \$3,150.00 | \$1,284.00 | \$2,568.00 |
| 61 | Bollard, retractable | 1 EA | \$1,600.00 | \$1,600.00 | \$1,284.00 | \$1,284.00 |
| 62 | Bicycle rack | 9 EA | \$903.00 | \$8,127.00 | \$1,320.00 | \$11,880.00 |
| 63 | Basketball hoop, backboard, and post | 2 EA | \$3,150.00 | \$6,300.00 | \$2,640.00 | \$5,280.00 |
| 64 | Relocate existing boulders | 9 EA | \$315.00 | \$2,835.00 | \$300.00 | \$2,700.00 |
| 65 | Boulders | 1 EA | \$903.00 | \$903.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$1,200.00 |
| 66 | Install dedication plaque to be furnished by City | 1 LS | \$525.00 | \$525.00 | \$600.00 | \$600.00 |
| 67 | Soil preparation and fine grading | 1 LS | \$36,750.00 | \$36,750.00 | \$44,400.00 | \$44,400.00 |
| 68 | Tree - 36 inch box size | 4 EA | \$735.00 | \$2,940.00 | \$1,680.00 | \$6,720.00 |
| 69 | Tree - 24 inch box size | 1 EA | \$367.50 | \$367.50 | \$552.00 | \$552.00 |
| 70 | Tree - 15 gal size | 73 EA | \$157.50 | \$11,497.50 | \$432.00 | \$31,536.00 |
| 71 | Turf from sod | 19397 SF | \$0.79 | \$15,275.14 | \$3.00 | \$58,191.00 |
| 72 | Shrubs - 5 gallon | 97 EA | \$31.50 | \$3,055.50 | \$48.00 | \$4,656.00 |
| 73 | Shrubs - 1 gallon | 1568 EA | \$15.75 | \$24,696.00 | \$16.80 | \$26,342.40 |
| 74 | Mulch, 3" layer | 243 CY | \$57.75 | \$14,033.25 | \$114.00 | \$27,702.00 |
| 75 | Root barrier | 1252 LF | \$10.50 | \$13,146.00 | \$12.00 | \$15,024.00 |
| 76 | Irrigation system | 1 LS | \$241,500.00 | \$241,500.00 | \$120,000.00 | \$120,000.00 |
| 77 | Plant establishment period | 1 LS | \$12,600.00 | \$12,600.00 | \$39,000.00 | \$39,000.00 |
| 78 | Recycling receptacles | 6 EA | \$1,470.00 | \$8,820.00 | \$1,488.00 | \$8,928.00 |
| TOTAL BASE BID: | | | | \$2,523,474.84 | \$2,657,788.20 | |
| ADDITIVE BID ITEM A | | | | | | |
| A1 | Well Construction Mobilization | 1 LS | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$18,600.00 | \$18,600.00 |

BID SUMMARY

PROJECT TITLE: Siempre Verde Park Rehabilitation

PROJECT NO.: 2015.0270

BID NO.: 14-15.026

| BID OPENING | | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | Bay Construction | |
|---|--|----------|---|---------------------|--|--------------|
| DATE: Monday, August 3, 2015 TIME: 3:00 p.m. LOCATION: City Clerk's Office | | | Date Approved: 6/17/2015 Prepared by: Kyle Lei | | 4026 Martin Luther King Jr. Way Oakland, CA 94609 Phone: (510) 658-7225 Fax: (510) 658-4890 | |
| ITEM NO. | ITEM | QUANTITY | UNIT COST | ITEM COST | UNIT COST | ITEM COST |
| A2 | 30-inch Diameter Conductor Casing | 25 LF | \$250.00 | \$6,250.00 | \$120.00 | \$3,000.00 |
| A3 | 8-1/4-inch Diameter Pilot Bore | 450 LF | \$60.00 | \$27,000.00 | \$132.00 | \$59,400.00 |
| A4 | Electric Resistance and Gamma Ray Logging (E-log) | 1 LS | \$3,500.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$7,200.00 | \$7,200.00 |
| A5 | 17-1/4-inch Diameter Final Bore | 350 LF | \$65.00 | \$22,750.00 | \$150.00 | \$52,500.00 |
| A6 | Install 8-inch Diameter SDR17 PVC Casing | 120 LF | \$40.00 | \$4,800.00 | \$60.00 | \$7,200.00 |
| A7 | Install 8-inch Diameter SDR17 PVC Screens | 230 LF | \$50.00 | \$11,500.00 | \$66.00 | \$15,180.00 |
| A8 | Install 1/4" x No. 10 Filter Pack | 250 LF | \$10.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$67.20 | \$16,800.00 |
| A9 | Install 10-sack Sanitary Seal | 100 LF | \$75.00 | \$7,500.00 | \$93.60 | \$9,360.00 |
| A10 | Well Development | 24 HOUR | \$500.00 | \$12,000.00 | \$450.00 | \$10,800.00 |
| A11 | Pump Testing | 1 LS | \$17,500.00 | \$17,500.00 | \$1,980.00 | \$1,980.00 |
| A12 | Construct Wellhead Pedestal | 1 LS | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$10,800.00 | \$10,800.00 |
| A13 | Install 3-inch Diameter PVC Drop Pipe, Downhole Power Conductors, Tag Line and Sounding Tube | 320 LF | \$50.00 | \$16,000.00 | \$16.80 | \$5,376.00 |
| A14 | Install Submersible Pump | 1 LS | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$8,400.00 | \$8,400.00 |
| A15 | Install Wellhead Piping and Hydro-pneumatic System | 1 LS | \$15,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$12,000.00 | \$12,000.00 |
| A16 | Install Electrical Service and Controls | 1 LS | \$50,000.00 | \$50,000.00 | \$166,440.00 | \$166,440.00 |
| TOTAL ADDITIVE BID ITEM A: | | | | \$211,300.00 | | |
| ADDITIVE BID ITEM B | | | | | | |
| B1 | Mobilization and General Conditions | 1 LS | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$12,000.00 | \$12,000.00 |
| B2 | Stormwater pollution prevention | 1 LS | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 |
| B3 | Demolition - Offsite | 1 LS | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$12,000.00 | \$12,000.00 |
| B4 | Detectable Truncated Domes | 18 SF | \$35.00 | \$630.00 | \$48.00 | \$864.00 |
| B5 | Deduct Base bid curb ramp and base (Same as Bid Item 30) | 1 EA | (\$4,200.00) | (\$4,200.00) | \$2,640.00 | \$2,640.00 |
| B6 | Concrete paving - Pedestrian | 83 SF | \$12.00 | \$996.00 | \$24.00 | \$1,992.00 |

BID SUMMARY

PROJECT TITLE: **Siempre Verde Park Rehabilitation**

PROJECT NO.: **2015.0270**

BID NO.: **14-15.026**

| BID OPENING | | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | Bay Construction | |
|---|---|----------|---|-----------------------|--|-------------|
| DATE: Monday, August 3, 2015 TIME: 3:00 p.m. LOCATION: City Clerk's Office | | | Date Approved: 6/17/2015 Prepared by: Kyle Lei | | 4026 Martin Luther King Jr. Way Oakland, CA 94609 Phone: (510) 658-7225 Fax: (510) 658-4890 | |
| ITEM NO. | ITEM | QUANTITY | UNIT COST | ITEM COST | UNIT COST | ITEM COST |
| B7 | City std. sidewalk and base | 300 SF | \$10.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$24.00 | \$7,200.00 |
| B8 | City std. curb & gutter & base, incl. courtesy curb, flush curb, & 9" full depth AC | 135 LF | \$50.00 | \$6,750.00 | \$96.00 | \$12,960.00 |
| B9 | City std. vertical curb & base | 22 LF | \$35.00 | \$770.00 | \$60.00 | \$1,320.00 |
| B10 | Soil preparation and fine grading | 529 SF | \$0.75 | \$396.75 | \$2.40 | \$1,269.60 |
| B11 | Tree - 24 inch box size | 2 EA | \$350.00 | \$700.00 | \$552.00 | \$1,104.00 |
| B12 | Shrubs - 1 gallon | 30 EA | \$12.00 | \$360.00 | \$16.80 | \$504.00 |
| B13 | Mulch, 3" layer | 5 CY | \$55.00 | \$275.00 | \$132.00 | \$660.00 |
| B14 | Root barrier | 108 LF | \$7.00 | \$756.00 | \$12.00 | \$1,296.00 |
| B15 | Irrigation system | 529 SF | \$4.00 | \$2,116.00 | \$7.20 | \$3,808.80 |
| TOTAL ADDITIVE BID ITEM B: | | | | \$33,549.75 | \$62,618.40 | |
| ADDITIVE BID ITEM C | | | | | | |
| C1 | Arbor Shade Canopy | 1 LS | \$60,000.00 | \$60,000.00 | \$55,200.00 | \$55,200.00 |
| TOTAL ADDITIVE BID ITEM C: | | | | \$60,000.00 | \$55,200.00 | |
| ADDITIVE BID ITEM D | | | | | | |
| D1 | Shade canopy at picnic tables | 2 EA | \$8,400.00 | \$16,800.00 | \$5,880.00 | \$11,760.00 |
| D2 | Ping Pong Table | 2 EA | \$10,500.00 | \$21,000.00 | \$4,080.00 | \$8,160.00 |
| TOTAL ADDITIVE BID D: | | | | \$37,800.00 | \$19,920.00 | |
| TOTAL BASE BID: | | | | \$2,523,474.84 | \$2,657,788.20 | |
| TOTAL BASE BID + ADDITIVE BID ITEM A: | | | | \$2,734,774.84 | \$3,062,824.20 | |
| TOTAL BASE BID + ADDITIVE BID ITEMS A & B: | | | | \$2,768,324.59 | \$3,125,442.60 | |
| TOTAL BASE BID + ADDITIVE BID ITEMS A, B, & C: | | | | \$2,828,324.59 | \$3,180,642.60 | |
| TOTAL BASE BID + ADDITIVE BID ITEMS A, B, C & D: | | | | \$2,866,124.59 | \$3,200,562.60 | |

BID SUMMARY

PROJECT TITLE: Siempre Verde Park Rehabilitation

PROJECT NO.: 2015.0270

BID NO.: 14-15.026

| BID OPENING | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | Bay Construction 4026 Martin Luther King Jr. Way Oakland, CA 94609 Phone: (510) 658-7225 Fax: (510) 658-4890 | | |
|--|------|---|-----------|--|-----------|-----------|
| DATE: Monday, August 3, 2015 TIME: 3:00 p.m. LOCATION: City Clerk's Office | | Date Approved: 6/17/2015 Prepared by: Kyle Lei | | | | |
| ITEM NO. | ITEM | QUANTITY | UNIT COST | ITEM COST | UNIT COST | ITEM COST |
| SUBCONTRACTORS: | | | | Bay Area Welding & Maintenance Restroom Facilities Ltd. Ewing Columbia Electric, Inc. AAA Fence Company, Inc. Los Loza Landscaping S Kwok Engineers, Inc. Ransome Company Ross Recreation Equipment Cascade Drilling, L.P. Recreation Republic, Inc. | | |
| SECURITIES: | | | | 10% Bid Bond ** Addenda #'s 1-5 Received. Local Business Inclusion Ordinance forms missing | | |
| NOTES: | | | | | | |

Reviewed by:  Date: 8/4/15
 Kyle Lei, Project Manager

Reviewed by:  Date: 8/5/15
 Nick Thorn, Acting City Engineer